503415959 07/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462593

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH NEWHALL V	VEST		11/13/2008	
JON ROBERT KISER			11/13/2008	
JERRY SAMUEL DIM	SDALE		11/13/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	VOXIS,	INC.		
Street Address:		JER DRIVE		
City:	OAKLAN	ND		
State/Country:	NEW JE	ERSEY		
Postal Code:	07436			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Typ	e	Number		
Application Number:	1	13423620		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	973)530-2228 the e-mail address first; if that is uns	ussessful it will be sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:	•	973-530-2028		
Email:	p	patent@csglaw.com		
Correspondent Name		JEFFREY M. WEINICK		
		ONE BOLAND DRIVE		
Address Line 2:		CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI P	C	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		CHIESA SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI P WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052	C	
Address Line 4:	V		C	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052	C	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052 13833.0015	C	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052 13833.0015 SUSAN M. STEINER	C	
	NUMBER:	WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052 13833.0015 SUSAN M. STEINER /Susan M. Steiner/	C	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	NUMBER: R:	WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052 13833.0015 SUSAN M. STEINER /Susan M. Steiner/		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER: R:	WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052 13833.0015 SUSAN M. STEINER /Susan M. Steiner/		

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif

TO: JEFFREY M. WEINICK COMPANY: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Serial No. 12/212,284

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Joseph Newhall West, of Petaluma, in the County of Sonoma and State of California, Jon Robert Kiser, of San Francisco, in the County of San Francisco and State of California, and Jerry Samuel Dimsdale, of Oakland, in the County of Alameda and State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Voxis, Inc., a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office at 37 West Century Road, Paramus, NJ 07652, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Transmission Lines Applied to Contact Free Slip Rings described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, with Serial No 12/212,284, filed September 17, 2008, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Voxis, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Voxis, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Voxis, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Voxis, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Voxis, Inc. may designate.

-1-

6/011 Fax Server

TO: JEFFREY M. WEINICK COMPANY: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Serial No. 12/212,284

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Voxis, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

hus oseph Newhall West

Date:

United States of America

State of

County of

_, 2008, before me personally came day of On this Joseph Newhall West, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

)

Notary Public

-2-

•

.

.

• •

TO: JEFFREY M. WEINICK COMPANY: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

State of California)
county of Contra Costa	. }
	- S. James, notan Tublic -
Dn <u>Nov 13, 2008</u> before me, <u>+</u>	Here tasent Name and Table of the Officer
personally appeared <u>HOSEPH</u>	hewhall west
	Lansfel of orbital
S. JAMES COMM. #1668775 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence i be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires May 21, 2010	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	San ver
Piece Notary Seal Abova	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
and could prevent fraudulent removal	i and reattechment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	· · ·
Title or Type of Document:	nent a Agneement
Document Date: NOV 13, 2008	Number of Pages: 1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	My S Demsdal, Jon R. Karser
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	rug 3 bursenat, juit it land
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
- Incomin h Linoch	• Others de Manage
Signer's Name: JDSEPH N. USEST	Signers Name:
Corporate Officer Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Attorney in Fact	Grat Li Altorney in Fact
	Imb here Trustee Top of thumb he
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	□ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

PAGE 7/11 * RCVD AT 3/13/2009 9:09:15 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:WSFAX1/0 * DNIS:2228 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss): PATENT

.

.

. .

.

TO: JEFFREY M. WEINICK COMPANY: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Serial No. 12/212,284

Top Robert Kiser

:

Date: ______)
United States of America)
State of)

County of

On this ______ day of ______, 2008, before me personally came Jon Robert Kiser, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Notary Public

- 3 -

.

•

TO: JEFFREY M. WEINICK COMPANY: Ond BOLAND DRIVE

.

State of California)
County of Contra Costa	} .
	J
On <u>NOV - 13, 2008</u> before me, <u>+</u>	- S. James, Dotam Public.
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden
	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed t within instrument and acknowledged to me
•	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their autho
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) o
S. JAMES	Instrument the person(s), or the entity upon beh
COMM. #1668775 z	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
Z Contra Costa County -	
Ny Comm. Expires May 21, 2010	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragra true and correct.
	Inde and conect.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Otonico
Place Notary Seal Above	
	v law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	ent a Agreement
Document Date: 10v . 13, 2008	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 10500	on N. West, Jenn S. Dunsalco
, Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: UDN K. KUSEr	Signer's Name:
X Individual	🖸 Individual
	Corporate Officer Title(s):
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	
Partner D Limited D General	INER Attorney in Fact
Partner I Limited I General Fight The Sector Constraints Report The Sector Constraints The of the	whether Ten of the set
Partner I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee	In Trustee , Top of Yava
 Partner □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator 	Ind here Trustee Top of thum
Partner I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee	In Trustee , Top of Yava

PAGE 9/11 * RCVD AT 3/13/2009 9:09:15 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:WSFAX1/0 * DNIS:2228 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):0

.

TO: JEFFREY M. WEINICK COMPANY: One BOLAND DRIVE

· .

Serial No. 12/212,284

v Samuel Dinisd

۰.

Date:

United States of America) State of)

County of

_____, 2008, before me personally came On this _____ day of ___ Jerry Samuel Dimsdale, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Notary Public

USPTO

· .

PAGE 10/11 * RCVD AT 3/13/2009 9:09:15 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:WSFAX1/0 * DNIS:2228 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss) PAGE ID/

· • •

. . .

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
ate of California	1 .	
unty of Contra Costa	ſ	
	alance batasse Albrig	
n <u>Nov. B; 2008</u> before me, <u>H</u> rsonally appeared <u>H</u> Jerry	Source Demsdall	
S. JAMES COMM. #1668775 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Hy Comm. Expires May 21, 2010	 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. 	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature Same	
Place Notary Seel Above	Signature of Notary Public	
Through the information below is not tequited by	DPTIONAL	
Description of Attached Document		
itle or Type of Document: ASSUMME	int . Apreement	
ine of type of Document		
Document Date: 10v · 13, 2008	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	in Newshall west, Jon R Kiser	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: Jerry Samuel E	Unsdillkianar's Nama:	
M Individual		
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner - I Limited I General		
Attomey in Eact	Altomey in Fact Too of thumb be	
Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator	Guardían or Conservator	
Other:	□ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:	

PAGE 11/11* RCVD AT 3/13/2009 9:09:15 AM [Eastern Daylight Time]* SVR:WSFAX1/0* DNIS:2228* CSID:USPTO* DURATION (mm-ss) PATENT

.

RECORDED: 07/30/2015

.

REEL: 036217 FRAME: 0209